HALF HELL HAUL 7K
SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2014 ~ 9AM
BOILING SPRING LAKES, NC ~ HALF HELL SWAMP

7K AGE GROUP RESULTS

[ylrap-]

Lalfheﬂ Laul SNature 9
TOP OVERALL MALES
Place Bib # NAME Finish Pace Age CITY State
1 2228 BERT HATCHELL 31:43 7:17 39 CAROLINA BEACH NC
2 2151 GARRETT ALLEN 32:06 7:23 28 WILMINGTON NC
3 2224 JONATHAN BABIN 33:39 7:44 36 WILMINGTON NC
TOP OVERALL FEMALES
Place Bib # NAME Finish Pace Age CITY State
1 2229 HANNAH PHIEFFER 42:25 9:45 14 SOUTHPORT NC
2 2214 LAURA TOTTEN 43:44 10:03 40 LELAND NC
3 2194 DANI PHILLIPS 44:15 10:10 57 HAMPSTEAD NC
MALES 20-24
Place Bib # NAME Finish Pace Age CITY State
1 2219 MATTHEW WALL 34:31 7:56 22 SOUTHPORT NC
2 2165 KYLE EVANS 46:31 10:42 24 DURHAM NC
MALES 25-29
Place Bib # NAME Finish Pace Age CITY State
1 2170 JUSTIN GARZA 43:35 10:01 28 SOUTHPORT NC
2 2167 BILL FLYTHE 44:08 10:09 27 WILMINGTON NC
3 2150 DAVID ABRAHAM 49:57 11:29 27 CARRBORO NC
MALES 30-34
Place Bib # NAME Finish Pace Age CITY State
1 2157 EDWARD CONNELL 42:41 9:49 34 MAPLE HILL NC
2 2185 JUSTIN LOTAK 56:47 13:03 33 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
3 2178 NORMAN INGRAM 58:51 13:32 32 SOUTHPORT NC

MALES 35-39



Place Bib #

1 2199
MALES 40-44
Place Bib #
1 2193
2 2212
MALES 45-49
Place Bib #
1 2230
2 2168
3 2213
4 2217
5 2227
6 2198
7 2195
8 2221
9 2179
10 2186
11 2154
MALES 50-54
Place Bib #
1 2162
2 2160
MALES 55-59
Place Bib #
1 2172
2 2216
3 2171
MALES 60+
Place Bib #
1 2225
2 2202
3 2192
FEMALES 14 & UNDER
Place Bib #
1 2208
2 2182
3 2173

FEMALES 15-19

NAME
DAN RYAN

NAME
JIM PETERSON
CRAIG TEN BRINK

NAME

LUNSFORD KING
SEAN FREMON
ERIC THIGPEN
JOSEPH VAWTER
JAMES HATCHER
RODNEY RILEY
JIM QUINN
RICHARD GREGG JR
BILL KAWCZYNSKI
VICTOR MALO
DAVID CAMILLETTI

NAME
BILL DAVIS
DAVID CRAFT

NAME

BOB GINSBERG
MIKE URBANSKI
BILL GAY

NAME

JEFF SMITH
KENNETH SCHETTIG
NICK PARKER

NAME
SAMANTHA SMITH
RACHEL KEMP
KINSEY GINSBERG

Finish
43:59

Finish
41:15
41:18

Finish
36:06
37:56
41:43
42:04
42:15
43:02
45:02
49:54
59:27

1:00:20
1:02:55

Finish
44:11
48:35

Finish
36:11
43:10
56:14

Finish
38:08
55:51
57:42

Finish
44:25
48:14
58:10

Pace
10:07

Pace
9:29
9:30

Pace
8:18
8:43
9:35
9:40
9:43
9:54
10:21
11:28
13:40
13:52
14:28

Pace
10:09
11:10

Pace
8:19
9:55
12:56

Pace
8:46
12:50
13:16

Pace

10:13
11:05
13:22

Age
37

Age
44
42

Age
48
47
46
49
45
49
48
49
47
47
45

Age
54
50

Age
56
57
59

Age
61
60
64

Age
12
10

CITY
WILMINGTON

CITYy
OAK ISLAND
WILMINGTON

CITY

WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH
AKRON

HAMPSTEAD

ROCKY POINT
BOILING SPRING LAKES
LAURINBURG
SOUTHPORT
FAYETTEVILLE
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
CAROLINA BEACH

CITY
GREENSBORO
GREENSBORO

CITY

KURE BEACH
ROANOKE
ROANOKE

CITy

WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON

CITY

LELAND
LELAND
KURE BEACH

State
NC

State
NC
NC

State
NC
OH
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

State
NC
NC

State
NC
VA
VA

State
NC
NC
NC

State
NC
NC
NC



Place Bib #
1 2175

FEMALES 20-24

Place Bib #
1 2188
2 2155

FEMALES 25-29

Place Bib #
1 2159
2 2210
3 2205

FEMALES 30-34

Place Bib #
1 2163
2 2220
3 2177

FEMALES 35-39
Place Bib #
1 2207

FEMALES 40-44
Place Bib #
2209
2189
2204
2152
2200
2164
2226

N OO B WN e

FEMALES 45-49
Place Bib #
2222
2232
2176
2203
2197
2174

o U W N R

FEMALES 50-54
Place Bib #

NAME
LAUREN GRIGGY

NAME
REBECCA MOTSINGER
AMELIA CLAYSHULTE

NAME

MEGAN COOKE
ANDREEA STEFANIN
ELIZABETH SHIRLEY

NAME

KERI DIKOS

RONETTE WILSON
ALYXANDRA INGRAM

NAME
JENNIFER SMITH

NAME

AMY SPIKER
CHERYL NAPIER
MOLLY SESSOMS
AMY BAXTER

ALICIA SAINTSING-VAWTER

MICHELE EGGLESTON
LAURIE ADAMS

NAME

LUE GREGG
MELISSA PFITZER
MICHELLE GRIGGY
RENEE SCHROM
RONDA RHODES
PATTI GINSBERG

NAME

Finish
49:51

Finish
51:12
52:15

Finish
45:12
56:47
58:41

Finish
50:46
59:25

1:00:56

Finish
52:45

Finish
46:24
51:57
52:41
53:09
56:17
58:43

1:07:37

Finish
46:08
47:24
50:14
50:59
52:20

1:00:44

Finish

Pace
11:28

Pace
11:46
12:01

Pace

10:23
13:03
13:29

Pace

11:40
13:40
14:00

Pace
12:08

Pace

10:40
11:57
12:07
12:13
12:56
13:30
15:33

Pace

10:36
10:54
11:33
11:43
12:02
13:58

Pace

Age
15

Age
23
23

Age
28
25
29

Age
33
32
31

Age
37

Age
41
43
42
42
43
44
40

Age
46
49
45
47
45
45

Age

CITYy
AKRON

CITYy
FAYETTEVILLE
CARRBORO

CITY
RALEIGH

CHARLOTTESVILLE

WASHINGTON

CITY

REDWOOD CITY
WILMINGTON
SOUTHPORT

CITY
LELAND

CITY
HOTCHKISS
LELAND
LUMBERTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
SOUTHPORT

CITy
FAYETTEVILLE
OAK ISLAND
AKRON
SOUTHPORT
WINABOW
KURE BEACH

CITY

State
OH

State
NC
NC

State
NC
VA
DC

State

NC
NC

State
NC

State
co
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

State
NC
NC
OH
NC
NC
NC

State



1 2187
2 2184

FEMALES 55-59

Place Bib #
1 2201
2 2223
3 2211
4 2206
FEMALES 60+

Place Bib #
1 2181
2 2191

3 2156

KRISTA MOTSINGER
SUSAN LINDER-HAUSER

NAME

LAURA SCHARPER
WYNN WAGENSEIL
KATHY SYKES
DIANE SIMPSON

NAME

DIANE KELLY
CHRISTINE PARKER
LAURA COLLINS

51:43
58:30

Finish
48:56
52:14

1:22:27
1:23:42

Finish
47:03
57:40

1:23:45

11:53
13:27

Pace

11:15
12:00
18:57
19:14

Pace

10:49
13:15
19:15

50
52

Age
58
56
55
59

Age
62
61
65

LAURINBURG
WILMINGTON

CITYy

SOUTHPORT
OCEAN ISLE BEACH
SOUTHPORT

OAK ISLAND

CITY

WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WASHINGTON

NC
NC

State
NC
NC
NC
NC

State
NC
NC
DC



